

Sessions Case No.93 of 2012(289/14)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-001842-2012

Order No.58
16.03.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of seven accused persons, accused 1. Firoj Ali on court bail is present. Accused 2. Firdosh Ali, 3. Hajarati Ali, 4. Hakimuddin, 5. Masada Bibi, 6. Injila Bibi and 7. Kohinur Bibi on court bail are absent by petition and prays for representing through their lawyer u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present. On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (17.03.2021) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

ASJ, 1st Court,Raiganj