

Sessions Case No.93 of 2012(289/14)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001842-2012

Order No.73
17.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Firoj Alam on Court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Hazrat Ali, Firdosh Ali, Hakimuddin Hossain, Injila Bibi, Kohinur Bibi and Maseda Ali on court bail are represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness on behalf of the prosecution is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submits that victim Mokbul @ Bhola, son of Late Bishu Mahammad, Village- Subarnapur, PS-Itahar, District- Uttar Dinajpur of this case has expired on 14.10.2024 who is accused in the GR case 233 of 2009 and the present case together with said GR case 233 of 2009 being connected with each other schedule for evidence is going on fixing similar dates for both the cases. Accordingly, he prays for adjournment with a further prayer for a fresh schedule.

After hearing both sides and on perusal of the case record it appears that record reveals that current schedule is ending on 18.12.2024.

In the circumstances the current schedule is hereby scrapped.

To 29.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and CSW 6.

Accordingly, record need not be put up on 18.12.2024.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

Judge

ASJ,1st Court,
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur.