

Sess. Case No. 93 of 2012(289 of 2014)
CNR No. WBUD01-00-1842-2012
JO Code WB00883

Order No. 79
01.06.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. No. 1.
- 2) Out of six accused persons, one namely, Firdose Ali @ Firdosh Ali is present by filing hazira and remaining five, are absent but represented u/s 317 of Cr.PC by their respective Ld. Lawyer on record.
- 3) No step from the State Prosecution.
- 4) On call no witness is also found present.
- 5) It is now 11.30 a.m.
- 6) The case is adjourned today for want of prosecution witness.
- 7) Fixing to date **(03.06.2026)** for evidence of CSW No. 10.
- 8) Prosecution is to ensure the appearance of the witness on the date fixed.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Raiiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Raiiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.